

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mrs C Lahiri

Respondent

Foreign and Commonwealth Office

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: London Central

On: 15 May 2019

Before: Employment Judge Wisby

AppearancesFor the Claimant:In personFor the Respondent:Mr S Feeny

WRITTEN REASONS

1. Judgement was given on 15 May 2019 that the respondent's application for strike out was refused. The claimant applied for written reasons

2. Case law has held that discrimination claims should not be struck out as having no reasonable prospects of success, except in the plainest and most obvious cases.

3. Although for the reasons set out in the Deposit Order the tribunal found the applicable test for such a Deposit Order was met, the tribunal did not find, taking the claimant's case at its highest, that the standards required to take the exceptional step of striking the compliant out had been met.

Employment Judge Wisby	Employ	/ment	Judae	Wisbv
------------------------	--------	-------	-------	-------

Date: 13 June 2019

REASONS SENT to the PARTIES ON

13 June 2019

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

1 ph outcome jment and case mngmnt 1.5.14 version